
·persons were arrested and even now they are being prosecuted;

(c) if so, whether Government pro-
. POSe to ensure that the land in the possession of and necessary for the Mosque and the Madrasa is not disturbed and the cases are withdrawn
,.soon; and

(d) if no action is proposed to be
·taken, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 'lHE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WOHKS.

'HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI B. S. MURTHY): (a)

·No.

(b) to (d). The State Government
.has reported that on November H.
1966, a crowd collected to OCCUPy forcibly some land belonging to the Jainagar Notified Area Committee. Anticipating trouble, the local law and order authorities intervened and arr"s·

-ted 11 persons under Section 1431447
I.P.C. Proceedings under Section 107i H7 Cr. P.C. were also started. 9

'more persons were arrested on 12-11-
1966 when further trouble was 2pprc-
hended. Land in the Possession of the Mosque and the Madrasa has not been disturbed. It is difficult to make any more land available for them as the land belongs to the Notified Area Committee. The State Government &1'e not in favour of withdrawal of the Criminal case and proceedings as the matter was serious and withdrawal would only encourage lawlessness ar.d hooliganism.

Indian and Expatriate Staft Directors of Indian EXPlosives, Limited

4783. SHRI TUKARAM GAVIT: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND

"CHEMICALS AND MINES AND
'METALS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Indian and Expatriate Staff Directors on the Baud of Indian Explosives Ltd. and how do the salaries and perquisites of Indian
~irectors compare with those of their predecessors and present expatriate
Directors;

(b) whether it is a fact that there is a systematic discrimination between the Indians and the Expatriates in the Company;

(c) whether the expenses on perquisites and other facilities pro\'lded to tax free and other expatriate staff are undUly excessive in relatioll to the salaries and jobs and should therefore attract Income-tax;

(d) whether it is further a fa~t that most of the staff and workers employ·
ed by the Co .. pany at Kanpur arc still Temporary I Casual although they have been working fOr 12 to 18 months and their pay and grades are much lower as compared to their counterparts at their Gomia Factory ~l' at Calcutta; and

(e) if so, the reasons therefor?
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND MINES AND
METALS (SHRI D. R. CHAVAN):
(a) There are 11 Directors in Indian Explosives Ltd. Only four of them three expatriates and one Indian, receive remuneration from the company as under:

Director Salary Dearnc~s
Rs. p. m. alb",ance

--_._-._._-_._-------
1. Indian

:> Expatriate

Expatriate

4 Expatriate

4,250 37% of
salary

7,674 44 1/2%"

10,33444 1;2%"

11,610 44 1/2%"

Details of perquisites received by the above Directors are not available.

(b) No instance of systematic discrimination have been brought to the notice of the Government.

(c) As already stated in reply to part (a) details are not availble.

(d) and (e). The Kanpur fertilizer project of the company is still under construction. The company has le-
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ported that the majority of the employees on the site are employees' of the various contracting firms. In the matter of recruitment, the company's policy has been to take on employees on n regular basis in those spheres where regular operations of a particular type are about to commence or have commenced. Casual workmen were appointed in respect of casual
,-.·o'·k as is understoad in the Industria] Employment Standing Ord~rs

Act.

The terms and conditions of services follow the dictum 'Region-Clt'll-Industry Practices' and wU1 comrare favourab'y with those followed by other c·~mparab!e industries in f{nn-
pur.

4784. '1T~~~;q ~ : ~
f~ q;r] lf~ q'iT~ 'l'T ~'!T ~ f'f. :

(~) ""'fT'" r<:r <t'if[r~a m<:
"ilT1:fCTT-~r:'1 ~ ,ar<r 'fW-'f.W '1"<: ~
l~r 1 ;JI;f'P\ 1968 ~ qiI" Q"'f;
il<:iCf f~lfT l'f lif ,,'T'( 'fit f~;rT 'In
il,JEf ~~r ; 1.'h

(@") Wf;n: ;HT ~~f<'fCf "miff
ii ilu'f ~T '/T~ it. f~ ;q'l:'fT<: ~ fEf~<:
'llfT 'fT~~;;;T ~<:'r ~i ~ ?

f"" ~ q <:mI' ~ (""
Slo~o ~): ('ti) ~;lfnnr<:'1>1<:!f1rom
it. ~'f,m<: %i1T Jf~T, 19G8 ~ ~<:
~ Q"~ iF~m ~<: iF ~'f '3"<p.l;lff ~
iluq f~lfr iflfT

( 1) ~SlTjf;f~ ~~r'l~
'P<:'lT~, ~<'\" Ef't-
WT'l", mifU ('3"ff<:ST~) 3

( z) f~~ar.r ~~, ~Q"­
'11 <:i<lUI$<. qf~ <i1mr

( 3) ~ ~ fOftl+r,
fCfQ"1lT'f Sl"lfTlT, ~T
f,"~ !t.lir ~q­

<'I"I~ SI""'T1T, ~1'fT.

f~

( 4) .r<'l" '1)<: Sl"r~fff1f; q;q
WlrFr, ~Uf'f, \re"<:
sR~

( 5) ~<'I"T1f ~T<'I" lIToi'fC,
~, 'l"fW'if11 .lfT<'I"

( 6) ~~<: ~T<'I" c;;ie, ~­
~, ·'l"f~.lfT<'I"

( 7) U'ilf ClfT'l"T<: fOftl+r, fCITI
~~~T,~1~

(8 ) "~m lP.,~rll ::r(.f

qf<:<t~f'_':If, 'fi<'I"<f·ffT

( 9) U~T::r ~Ef'f f'fIf>1[
f~1f (~;;.~"r~)

( 10) f~~~1H 6!3";;qif ~"c<:r,
'f!:frr~i'''fr

( 11) l{~lf'f <t~«'IT~,;q, q·<'f'fffT

( 12) q;f~Jf<: {vsi!;:l'f'f.ot',
~;:rFrIl6<'\", ~m

( 13) ur~Tlf ~ ~"lmf".,;:,
>rl<f<'fT, 'f'lrfmihrh
~T,~<'I"'l.m

9

z·

I

3-

3

2

(IS) ilUfT ~ ~,'If "If?:<'\" f'fo~
iF i{ffi ~ I~"; ~'l"""lf >..T11f",T ~r
f~lfflT 'l"<: fiRr<: ~~. ~ -it<: ~'f'fir
;;rr~ 'ftlfi 'f;T ~u 'ti~ 'for 'ilTtmr ~<:~
~ <PlT f;;r;r 'ftiff ~ f'f'ICT<:T ~~ ~
~1 ~T 'l"TaT, ~~. >..Til' iFTi.o\f iF W'1lfct
Q"f~i'II"CI A iF 'l"T~ ihr f~ ;;rrar-
~ I

